
Docusign Envelope ID: 38472893-ABC5-4317-B2EA-224CE9979159 

. C O L L I • Contract Modification Document 

Office of the Purchasing Agent 
Collin County Administration Building 

2300 Bloomdale Rd. Ste 3160 

McKinney, TX 75071 
972-548-4165 •• 

Vendor: Van Alstyne MUD 2 
152 N Main Or. 
Van Alstyne, TX 75495 

Contract No. 2021-118 
Contract: ..,A,_.m.,.·m-a"'"I ""co-n-tro__,..I a-n"""d_,A,...n.,...ima__,.l ..,.S ... helt..,...e-r --

Services, Van Alstyne Municipal Utility 
District 2 

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT 

ltem#1 As provided in section 5.0 of the original agreement, the contract will be renewed for a period of one (1) year, 
beginning October 1, 2024, through and Including September 30, 2025, at the rate specified below. 

ltem#2 Referencing section 3.1 of the original agreement, In consideration for the performance of the animal 
control and animal sheHer services detailed In Exhibit •A• by County, District, or the Developer on behalf of the 
District. agrees to make payment to the County in the amount listed below for this contract period only. 

Total Amount for fiscal year 2025: $4,000.00 Shelter: $2,000.00 and Control: 12,000.00 

Except as provided herein, all tenns and conditions of the contract remain in fuP force and effect and may only be modified in 
writing 1igned by both parties. 

Amendment No. 4 has been accepted and authorized on 09/09/24 by authority of the CoUin County Commissioners Court 
by Court Order No. 2024-857-09-09 . to be effective on October 1, 2024. 

ACCEPTED BY: 

SlGNATURE 

I Mh!lt2 C::Ac 6 
(Print Name) 

TITLE: 

DATE: 

Michelle Charnoski, NlGP-CPP, CPPQ 
(Print Name) 

TITLE: 

DATE: 
PURCHASING AGENT 
9/16/2024 

1 



Amendment 
Amendment 
Amendment 
Amendment 

No.1 
No.2 
No.3 
No.4 

HISTORICAL INFORMATION 

Awarded by Court Order No. 2020-2045-12-21 --------
Court Order No. 2021-1055-10-25 Summary One year Renewal, fees updated 
Court Order No. --2.,.,0"""22 ... _"'"9 ... 84.()-..-9-...,2 ... 6-Summary One year Renewal, fees updated 
Court Order No. 2024-138-02-12 Summary One year Renewal, fees updated 
Court Order No. 2024-857-09-09 Summary One year Renewal, fees updated 

2 



F
Y

 2
02

5 
A

n
im

al
 C

o
n

tr
o

l 
B

ill
in

g
 W

o
rk

sh
ee

t 
-

L
ar

g
er

 E
n

ti
ti

es
 /

 O
ri

g
in

al
 E

n
ti

ti
es

 
F

Y
25

 B
u

d
g

et
ed

 
F

Y
25

 C
ap

it
al

 
F

Y
25

 T
o

ta
l 

C
o

st
 

L
es

s 
S

m
al

le
r 

L
es

s 
A

d
ju

st
m

en
ts

 f
o

r 
%

 o
f 

C
h

ar
g

es
 

M
&

O
 a

n
d

 P
er

. 
C

o
n

tr
ib

u
ti

o
n

••
 

b
ef

o
re

 A
d

ju
st

. 
E

n
ti

ti
es

 
F

Y
23

 B
u

d
g

et
 v

s
. 

A
ct

u
al

 
A

nn
a 

10
.4

0%
 

$ 
95

,3
58

 
$ 

2,
08

0 
$ 

97
,4

38
 

$ 
-

3,
77

0 
$ 

(5
,9

94
) 

C
el

in
a 

15
.2

0%
 

$ 
13

9,
40

7 
$ 

3,
04

0 
$ 

14
2,

44
7 

$ 
5,

51
2 

$ 
(8

,7
62

) 
-
-

-
-

-
--

4.
75

%
 

$ 
43

,5
88

 
$ 

$ 
44

,5
38

 
$ 

$ 
Fa

ir
vi

ew
 

95
1 

1,
72

3 
(2

,7
40

) 
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

M
el

is
sa

 
8.

84
%

 
$ 

81
,0

26
 

$ 
1,

76
7 

$ 
82

,7
93

 
$ 

3,
20

3 
$ 

(5
,0

93
) 

-
-

11
.6

8%
 

$ 
10

7,
11

4 
$ 

=-
_2

,3
36

 
$ 

10
9,

45
0 

$ 
-

4,
23

5 
$ 
~
~
 

(6
,7

33
) 

P
ri

nc
et

on
 
-
-

~
 

~
~
 

Pr
os

pe
r 

16
.8

6%
 

$ 
15

4,
57

8 
$ 

3,
37

1 
$ 

15
7,

95
0 

$ 
6,

11
1 

$ 
(9

,7
16

) 

C
ol

lin
 C

ou
nt

y 
32

.2
7%

 
$ 

29
5,

94
7 

$ 
6,

45
5 

$ 
30

2,
40

2 
$ 

11
,7

00
 

$ 
(1

8,
60

1)
 

T
o

ta
ls

 
10

0%
 

$ 
91

7,
01

9 
$ 

20
,0

00
 

$ 
93

7,
01

9 
$ 

36
,2

55
 

$ 
(5

7,
63

8)
 

**
Y

ea
rl

y 
C

ap
ita

l C
ha

rg
e 

C
ov

er
s 

A
n

y/
A

ll 
E

qu
ip

m
en

t 
R

ep
la

ce
m

en
t 

C
os

ts
 

T
ot

al
 c

o
st

 b
ef

or
e 

ad
ju

st
m

en
ts

 is
 c

al
cu

la
te

d 
b

y 
ta

ki
ng

 t
he

 a
d

o
p

te
d

 o
pe

ra
tin

g 
b

u
d

g
e

t f
o

r 
th

e 
up

co
m

in
g 

ye
a

r 
a

n
d

 a
d

d
in

g
 $

20
,0

0
0

 f
o

r 
C

ap
ita

l C
o

n
tr

ib
ui

to
ns

. 
To

 g
e

t 
th

e 
to

ta
l b

ill
ed

 a
m

ou
nt

 s
u

b
tr

a
ct

 th
e 

fla
t 

co
n

tr
a

ct
 a

m
o

u
n

ts
 f

o
r 

th
e 

sm
a

lle
r e

nt
iti

es
 a

n
d

 e
nt

iti
es

 a
d

d
e

d
 a

t a
 l

at
er

 ti
m

e 
a

n
d

 s
u

b
tr

a
ct

 o
u

t t
he

 a
dj

us
tm

en
ts

 f
ro

m
 t

he
 l

as
t 

cl
o

se
d

 f
is

ca
l y

e
a

r 
to

 t
ru

e 
up

 t
he

 e
xp

ed
itu

re
s.

 S
ee

 b
e

lo
w

 th
e 

a
d

ju
st

m
e

n
t c

al
cu

la
tio

n
. 

La
vo

n 

Lu
ca

s 

N
ev

ad
a 

W
es

to
n 

B
lu

e 
M

ea
d

o
w

 M
U

D
 N

o.
 1

 
N

o
rt

h
 C

ol
lin

 C
ou

nt
y 

M
U

D
 N

o
. 1

 

V
an

 A
lm

'n
e 

M
U

D
 N

o.
 3

 
M

ag
no

lia
 P

oi
nt

e 
M

U
D

 N
o.

 1
 

V
an

 A
ls

ty
ne

 M
U

D
 N

o.
 2

 

F
Y

25
 B

ill
in

g
 B

re
ak

o
u

t 
A

d
ju

st
. 

fo
r 

F
Y

23
 B

u
d

g
et

 v
s.

 A
ct

u
al

 

T
ot

al
 B

ill
ed

: 
$ 

91
7,

01
9 

F
Y

23
 B

ill
ed

 
$ 

62
2,

71
9 

S
m

al
le

r 
E

nt
iti

es
: 

$ 
36

,2
55

 
F

Y
23

 A
ct

ua
l 

$ 
68

0,
35

7 

T
o

ta
l 

+
I-

b
ac

k 
$ 

88
0,

76
4 

T
o

ta
l 

+
/-

b
ac

k 
$ 

(5
7,

63
8)

 

S
m

al
le

r 
E

n
ti

ti
es

 /
 A

d
d

ed
 L

at
er

 
F

Y
25

 B
u

d
g

e
te

d
 

M
&

O
 a

n
d

 P
er

. 
F

Y
25

 C
a

p
it

a
l 

C
o

n
tr

ib
u

ti
o

n
••

 
F

Y
25

 T
o

ta
l C

o
st

 
b

e
fo

re
 A

d
ju

st
. 

$ 
~
 

3,
15

0 

$ 
19

,0
30

 
-

$ 
1,

57
5 

-
-

$ 
2,

50
0 

-
$ 

2,
00

0 
-

$ 
2,

00
0 

$ 
-

_2
,Q

QQ
 

$ 
2,

00
0 

-
$ 

2,
00

0 
$ 

36
,2

55
 

L
e

ss
 S

m
a

lle
r 

E
n

ti
ti

e
s 

L
es

s 
A

d
ju

st
m

en
ts

 f
o

r 
F

Y
23

 B
u

d
g

et
 v

s.
 

A
ct

u
al

 

G
ra

n
d

 T
ot

al
 is

 t
he

 t
ot

al
 b

ill
e

d
 a

m
o

u
n

t 
fo

r 
th

e 
la

rg
e

r 
a

n
d

 s
m

a
lle

r e
nt

iti
es

 c
o

m
b

in
e

d.
 



A
nn

a 
-
-
-

C
el

in
a 

-
F

ai
rv

ie
w

 
-

F
ar

m
er

sv
ill

e 
-

F
ris

co
 

-
M

cK
in

ne
y 
~
 

M
el

is
sa

 
-

P
rin

ce
to

n 

P
ro

sp
er

 
C

ol
lin

 C
ou

nt
y 

TO
TA

L 

F
Y

 2
02

5 
A

n
im

a
l 

S
h

e
lt

e
r 

B
ill

in
g

 W
o

rk
sh

e
e

t 

L
a

ra
e

r 
E

n
ti

ti
e

s 
/ O

ri
a

in
a

l E
n

ti
ti

e
s 

%
o

f 
F

Y
25

 B
u

d
g

e
te

d
 

F
Y

25
 C

a
p

ita
l 

F
Y

25
 T

o
ta

l 
C

o
st

 
L

e
ss

 F
Y

23
 F

ee
s 

L
e

ss
 A

d
ju

st
m

e
n

ts
 

F
Y

2
5

T
o

ta
l 

I 
B

u
ild

in
g 

C
h

a
rg

e
s 

M
&

O
 a

nd
 P

er
. 

C
o

n
tr

ib
u

ti
o

n
**

 
b

e
fo

re
 A

d
ju

st
. 

C
o

lle
ct

e
d

 
fo

r 
F

Y
23

 B
u

d
g

e
t v

s.
 I 

B
Iii

ed
 

E
xp

an
si

o
n

 
A

ct
u

a
l 

3.
58

%
 

$ 
61

,6
67

 
$ 

2,
14

8 
$ 

63
,8

15
 

$ 
-

-
~
 

1,
63

1 
$ 

~
-

1,
88

4 
$ 

60
,3

00
 

$ 
8,

32
2 

5.
23

%
 

$ 
90

,1
54

 
$ 

3,
14

0 
$ 

93
,2

93
 

$ 
2,

38
4 

$ 
2,

75
4 

$ 
88

,1
55

 
$ 

12
,1

66
 

-
~
 

-
-
-

1.
64

%
 

$ 
$ 

98
2 

$ 
29

,1
69

 
$ 

$ 
86

1 
$ 

$ 
28

,1
88

 
74

5 
27

,5
63

 
3,

80
4 

-
-

-
-

0
.6

4%
 

$ 
11

,0
36

 
$ 

38
4 

$ 
11

,4
21

 
$ 

29
2 

$ 
33

7 
$ 

10
,7

92
 

$ 
1,

48
9 

~
 

-
-

-
33

.6
2%

 
$ 

57
9,

28
1 

$ 
20

,1
74

 
$ 

59
9,

45
5 

$ 
15

,3
20

 
$ 

17
,6

98
 

$ 
56

6,
43

7 
$ 

78
,1

73
 

-
-

-
-

31
.3

2%
 

$ 
53

9,
52

7 
$ 

18
,7

89
 

$ 
55

8,
31

6 
$ 

14
,2

69
 

$ 
16

,4
83

 
$ 

52
7,

56
4 

$ 
72

,8
09

 
3.

04
%

 
$ 

$ 
-

$ 
$ 

-
1,

38
6 

$ 
~
 

$ 
52

,3
99

 
-

1,
82

5 
54

,2
24

 
1,

60
1 

51
,2

37
 

$ 
7,

07
1 

-
-

-
4.

02
%

 
$ 

69
,2

70
 

$ 
2,

41
2 

$ 
71

,6
83

 
$ 

1,
83

2 
$ 

2,
11

6 
$ 

67
,7

34
 

$ 
9,

34
8 

-
-

-
-

5.
80

%
 

$ 
99

,9
65

 
$ 

3,
48

1 
$ 

10
3,

44
6 

$ 
2,

64
4 

$ 
3,

05
4 

$ 
97

,7
48

 
$ 

13
,4

90
 

11
.1

1%
 

$ 
19

1,
38

7 
$ 

6,
66

5 
$ 

19
8,

05
3 

$ 
5,

06
2 

$ 
5,

84
7 

$ 
18

7,
14

4 
$ 

25
,8

28
 

10
0%

 
$ 

1,
72

2,
87

5 
$ 

60
,0

00
 

$ 
1,

78
J,

87
5 

$ 
45

,5
66

 
$ 

52
,6

36
 

$ 
1,

68
4,

67
4 

$ 
23

2,
50

0 

F
Y

25
 B

ill
in

g
 B

re
ak

o
u

t 
A

d
ju

st
 f

o
r 

F
Y

23
 B

u
d

g
et

 v
s.

 A
ct

u
al

 

T
ot

a
l B

ill
ed

: 
$ 

1,
75

4,
99

5 
F

Y
23

 B
ill

ed
: 

$ 
1,

24
9,

17
5 

S
m

al
le

r 
E

nt
iti

es
: 

$ 
32

,1
20

 
F

Y
23

 A
ct

ua
l: 

$ 
1,

23
2,

02
4 

TO
TA

L 
fo

r 
O

ri
gi

na
l: 

$ 
1,

72
2,

87
5 

F
Y

23
 D

iff
er

en
ce

: 
$ 

17
,1

51
 

D
if

f w
/ C

ap
 R

et
u

rn
 

$ 
52

,6
36

 

In
 F

Y 
20

23
, 

$2
4,

51
4

.5
7

 w
as

 s
p

e
n

t o
f t

h
e

 $
60

,0
00

 C
a

p
ita

l C
o

n
tr

ib
u

tio
n

. 
Th

e 
un

us
ed

 fu
n

d
s 

to
ta

lin
g

 $
35

,4
85

.4
3 

a
re

 r
e

fle
ct

e
d

 in
 t

h
e

 F
Y

23
 a

d
ju

st
m

e
n

ts
. 

La
vo

n 
Lu

ca
s 

N
ev

ad
a 

W
es

to
n 

B
lu

e 
M

ea
d

o
w

 M
U

D
 N

o.
 1

 
N

or
th

 C
ol

lin
 C

ou
nt

y 
M

U
D

 N
o.

 1
 

V
an

 A
l~

yn
e 

M
U

D
 N

o.
 3

 
M

ag
no

lia
 P

oi
nt

e 
M

U
D

 N
o.

 1
 

V
an

 A
ls

ty
ne

 M
U

D
 N

o.
 2

 

TO
TA

L 

F
Y

25
 B

u
d

g
e

te
d

 
M

&
O

 a
n

d
 P

er
. 

S
m

a
lle

r 
E

n
tit

ie
s 

/ A
d

d
e

d
 L

a
te

r 
L

es
s 

F
Y

25
 C

ap
it

al
 

F
Y

25
 T

o
ta

l 
C

o
st

 
L

es
s 

F
Y

23
 F

ee
s 

A
d

ju
st

m
en

ts
 f

o
r 

C
o

n
tr

ib
u

ti
o

n
**

 
b

ef
o

re
 A

d
ju

st
. 

C
o

lle
ct

ed
 

F
Y

23
 B

u
d

g
et

 v
s

. 
A

c_
tu

al
 

$ 
3,

10
0 

$ 
14

,9
70

 
-

$ 
-

1,
55

0 
$ 

2,
50

0 
-

$ 
2,

00
0 

-
$ 

2,
00

0 
-

$ 
2,

00
0 

-
$ 

2,
00

0 
$ 

2,
00

0 

$ 
32

,1
20

 

G
ra

nd
 T

ot
al

 is
 t

he
 t

ot
al

 b
ill

ed
 a

m
ou

nt
 f

or
 th

e 
la

rg
er

 a
n

d
 s

m
al

le
r e

nt
iti

es
 c

om
bi

ne
d.

 




